

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 1806

OFFERED BY MS. ESTY OF CONNECTICUT

and Ms. Bonamici of Oregon

In section 401(a)(1), strike “\$933,700,000” and insert “\$1,094,700,000”.

In section 401(a)(2)(C)—

(1) strike “\$130,000,000” and insert “\$291,000,000”;

(2) strike “\$125,000,000” and insert “\$141,000,000”; and

(3) strike “\$5,000,000” and insert “\$150,000,000”.

In section 401(b)(1), strike “\$933,700,000” and insert “\$1,094,700,000”.

In section 401(b)(2)(C)—

(1) strike “\$130,000,000” and insert “\$291,000,000”;

(2) strike “\$125,000,000” and insert “\$141,000,000”; and

(3) strike “\$5,000,000” and insert “\$150,000,000”.

